
LASAGNA BOSCAIOLA
Typically from the north-west of Italy, with braised mince in 
garlic, onion and white wine. Sautéed wild mushroom and 
porcini cooked in béchamel sauce, topped with mozzarella.

PENNE CARBONARA
Pancetta, parmesan, black pepper and egg yolk, finished 
with a touch of cream.

PENNE AMATRICIANA
Pancetta cooked in fresh tomato, onions and garlic with a 
hint of chilli.

PENNE ROMANA 
Chicken, mushrooms and garlic in a cream and tomato sauce.

PENNE BOLOGNESE 
Our special Italian recipe made from 100% beef mince.

PENNE CAJUN ALFREDO 
Cajun chicken, garlic, roasted pepper, onions in a creamy 
tomato sauce.

PENNE FORNO
Oven-baked penne pasta in a creamy bolognese sauce with 
peas, ham and mozzarella cheese.

PENNE POLPETTONI
Homemade beef meatballs served in a rich tomato sauce.

LASAGNA
One of the most popular Italian dishes made from layers of 
pasta and oven baked. At Nana Franca’s we make several 
different varieties of Lasagne, some are from the classic 
recipes and some with a bit of a twist, but most importantly 
all delizioso!

PIZZA REGULAR 
Our pizza dough is freshly prepared daily.

PASTA REGULAR
Gluten free Pasta available, please ask your server. 

PASTA GOURMET
Gluten free Pasta available, please ask your server. 

CHICKEN DISHES
All our Chicken dishes are served with a choice of chips, 
vegetables or sweet potato fries (extra £1)

LASAGNA CLASSICA
Beef ragù slow cooked in tomatoes, béchamel sauce topped 
with mozzarella.

LASAGNA PRIMAVERA (v)
Chef’s favourite. Asparagus, cherry tomatoes and courgette. 
Baked in a basil béchamel sauce topped with mozzarella.

PENNE ARRABBIATA (V) 
A hot and spicy tomato sauce cooked with chillies and
fresh basil leaves.

MARGHERITA (V)
Classic tomato and mozzarella.

FUNGHI (V)
Mushroom, tomato and mozzarella.

PEPPERONI
Pepperoni, tomato and mozzarella.

COTTO & FUNGHI
Ham, mushroom, tomato and mozzarella

SALSICCIA & CIPOLLA
Italian sausage, onion, tomato and mozzarella.

MEDITERRANEA (V)
Mushroom, courgette, peppers, red onion, tomato and
mozzarella.

SPICY VEGETARIANA (V)
Mushroom, courgette, jalapeños, red onion, fresh chilli,
tomato and mozzarella.

PARMA
Parma ham, parmesan shavings, tomato and mozzarella.

GLUTEN FREE 12” PIZZA MARGHERITA
Includes 2 toppings – (GF) topping listed below.

LUCIFERA
Pepperoni, fresh chilli, garlic, tomato and mozzarella.

DIAVOLA
Pepperoni, mushrooms and jalapeños, tomato and mozzarella.

POLLO KIEV
Chicken, garlic, tomato and mozzarella.

TONNO
Tuna, onion, garlic, tomato and mozzarella.

HAWAIIAN
Pineapple, ham, tomato and mozzarella.

BROOKLYN
Tomato base with chicken, pepperoni, red onion and
mozzarella finished with bbq sauce.

POLPETTINI
Mini homemade beef meatballs, tomato and mozzarella.

PENNE VODKA
Tiger prawns and courgette in a light cream and tomato 
sauce, with a hint of vodka.

POLLO ARRABBIATA
Chicken breast cooked in a hot and spicy tomato sauce
cooked with chillies and fresh basil leaves.

PENNE SALMONE
Smoked salmon, in a cream and tomato sauce with a hint of 
brandy, finished with fresh dill.

POLLO & GAMBERONI
Chicken breast and tiger prawns served in a creamy tomato 
sauce.

PENNE CALABRESI
Traditional Italian sausage, spicy nduja sausage and peas in a 
creamy sauce.

POLLO PEPE
Chicken breast cooked in a classic creamy green peppercorn 
sauce.

CRAB RAVIOLI
Baby prawns served in a spicy cream and tomato sauce.

POLLO CREMA
Chicken breast pan-fried in a garlic, mushroom and cream 
sauce.

10.95

10.95

8.50

12.95

13.95

12.95

15.95

12.95

13.95

13.95

13.95

10.95

10.95

10.95

10.95

9.95

10.95

9.95

10.95

+ Mushroom
+ Pepperoni
+ Chicken
+ Five tiger king prawns

1.00
2.00
3.00

5.95

6.50

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

8.50

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

6.95

7.95

6.95

8”

8.50

9.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

13.95

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.50

11.95

10.50

12”

13.50

15.50

16.50

16.50

CAPRINO (V)
Goats’ cheese, roasted red peppers and caramelised red
onion, topped with pesto, tomato and mozzarella.

7.95 11.95 17.95

16.50

16.50

16.50

18.95

VERONIKA
Smoked salmon, baby prawns, tiger prawns finished with 
marie rose sauce.

8.50 13.95 18.95

CARNIVORA
Chicken, Italian sausage, ham, pepperoni, mini meatballs, 
tomato and mozzarella.

OPENING HOURS
Sunday - Thursday 4pm–9pm | Friday & Saturday 4pm–10pm

0191 548 1007 | NANAFRANCA.CO.UK

8.50 13.95 18.95

13.95

OLIVER
Spicy slow-cooked Jack Daniels pulled pork, caramelised 
onions, jalapeños, bbq sauce, tomato, mozzarella.

Please note all our sauces are made in the traditional way using 
bay leaves, rosemary and basil stalks. We do our best to remove 
them all once the sauce is ready, however there is a possibility 
some may be missed. Please advise us of any dietary requirements.

ANY REGUALR 12” PIZZA, PASTA OR LASAGNA       
Only during happy hour 4pm-6pm. Collection only before 6pm.

X2 ANY LASAGNA | ANY ONE GARLIC BREAD | ANY ONE SIDE
Not available Friday & Saturday  

8.50 13.95 18.95

16.50

16.50

16.50

16.50

16.50

17.95

VESUVIO
Spicy nduja sausage, Italian sausage, fresh chilli, roasted
peppers with fresh basil.

POLLO CAJUN
Cajun spiced chicken, roasted peppers, jalapeños, topped 
with parmesan shavings, tomato & mozzarella.

7.95

7.95

11.95

11.95

17.95

17.95

16.50

16”

PIZZA GOURMET

EXTRA TOPPINGS
Toppings from 50p

Garlic (GF)
Chilli (GF)
Mushroom (GF)
Peppers (GF)
Red onion (GF)
Rocket (GF)
Sweetcorn
Jalapeños (GF)
Red cheddar (GF)
Pineapple (GF)
Olives (GF)
Mozzarella (GF)
Parmesan shavings (GF)
Goats’ cheese (GF)

Cherry tomato (GF)
Tuna (GF)
Ham (GF)
Meatballs
Pulled pork
Italian sausage (GF)
Chicken
Cajun chicken (GF)
Pepperoni (GF)
Spicy nduja sausage 
Smoked salmon (GF)
Baby prawns (GF)
Five tiger prawns (GF)

KIDS MENU

GARLIC BREADS

SIDES

DIPS

DRINKS CANS 330ml

HAPPY HOUR OFFER £9.00

CHICKEN NUGGETS
Chicken nuggets served with chips and tomato sauc.e

KIDS CLASSICA LASAGNA
Half portion of the lasagna classica.

KIDS PENNE NAPOLI
Tomato sauce and basil.

KIDS PENNE BOLOGNESE
Made from 100% beef mince.

POLPETTINE & CHIPS
Mini meatballs cooked in tomato sauce served with chips.

6” PIZZA MARGHERITA
Includes two toppings from the list below.

5.95

5.95

5.95

5.95

5.95

5.95

PLAIN GARLIC BREAD 12”

CHIPS

4oz GARLIC MAYO

COCA COLA

SWEET POTATO FRIES

4oz SWEET CHILLI

DIET COCA COLA

4oz BBQ

COCA COLA ZERO

4oz KETCHUP

FANTA

SPRITE

WATER STILL

10oz BOLOGNESE

10oz ARRABBIATA SAUCE

10oz GRAVY

10oz PEPPERCORN SAUCE

VEGETABLES

5.50

3.95

2.00

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

4.25

2.00

1.50

1.50

0.80

3.95

3.50

2.95

3.95

3.50

With Cheese
With Tomato
With Tomato & Chilli
With Cheese & Jalapeños

5.95
5.95
6.50
6.50

SPICY POLPETTINE
Homemade meatballs cooked in arrabbiata sauce.

CHEESECAKE
Homemade white chocolate and coconut cheesecake

5.95

4.50

DESSERTS
All our desserts are served cold in a microwave container.

CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE 3.50

STICKY TOFFEE PUDDING 3.50
+ Custard 2.00


