# LASAGNA

One of the most popular Italian dishes made from layers of pasta and oven baked. At Nana Franca's we make several different varieties of Lasagne, some are from the classic recipes and some with a bit of a twist, but most importantly all delizioso!

#### LASAGNA CLASSICA

10.95

10.95

10.95

8.50

1.00

2.00

3.00

10.95

10.95

10.95

9.95

10.95

9.95

10.95

12.95

12.95

12.95

13.95

13.95

13.95

13.95

15.95

Beef ragù slow cooked in tomatoes, béchamel sauce topped with mozzarella.

### LASAGNA BOSCAIOLA

Typically from the north-west of Italy, with braised mince in garlic, onion and white wine. Sautéed wild mushroom and porcini cooked in béchamel sauce, topped with mozzarella.

# LASAGNA PRIMAVERA (v)

Chef's favourite. Asparagus, cherry tomatoes and courgette. Baked in a basil béchamel sauce topped with mozzarella.

# **PASTA REGULAR**

Gluten free Pasta available, please ask your server.

### **PENNE ARRABBIATA (V)**

A hot and spicy tomato sauce cooked with chillies and

# **PIZZA REGULAR**

Our pizza dough is freshly prepared daily.

	8"	12"
<b>MARGHERITA (v)</b> Classic tomato and mozzarella.	5.95	8.50
<b>FUNGHI (v)</b> Mushroom, tomato and mozzarella.	6.50	9.50
<b>PEPPERONI</b> Pepperoni, tomato and mozzarella.	6.95	10.50
<b>COTTO &amp; FUNGHI</b> Ham, mushroom, tomato and mozzar	<b>6.95</b> rella	10.50
<b>SALSICCIA &amp; CIPOLLA</b> Italian sausage, onion, tomato and mo	<b>6.95</b> ozzarella	<b>10.50</b>
	0.05	10 50

**MEDITERRANEA** (V) 10.50 6.95 Mushroom, courgette, peppers, red onion, tomato and mozzarella.

# **SPICY VEGETARIANA** (V)

Mushroom, courgette, jalapeños, red onion, fresh chilli, tom

6.95

10.50

# **KIDS MENU**

16"	<b>CHICKEN NUGGETS</b> Chicken nuggets served with chips and tomato sauc.e	5.95
13.50	<b>POLPETTINE &amp; CHIPS</b> Mini meatballs cooked in tomato sauce served with chip	<b>5.95</b> os.
15.50	<b>6" PIZZA MARGHERITA</b> Includes two toppings from the list below.	5.95
16.50	<b>KIDS CLASSICA LASAGNA</b> Half portion of the lasagna classica.	5.95
16.50	<b>KIDS PENNE NAPOLI</b> Tomato sauce and basil.	5.95
16.50	<b>KIDS PENNE BOLOGNESE</b> Made from 100% beef mince.	5.95
16.50	<b>GARLIC BREADS</b>	

#### **PLAIN GARLIC BREAD 12"** 16.50

With Cheese

5.50

fresh basil leaves.

- + Mushroom
- + Pepperoni
- + Chicken
- + Five tiger king prawns

#### **PENNE CARBONARA**

Pancetta, parmesan, black pepper and egg yolk, finished with a touch of cream.

#### **PENNE AMATRICIANA**

Pancetta cooked in fresh tomato, onions and garlic with a hint of chilli.

#### **PENNE ROMANA**

Chicken, mushrooms and garlic in a cream and tomato sauce.

#### **PENNE BOLOGNESE**

Our special Italian recipe made from 100% beef mince.

#### PENNE CAJUN ALFREDO

Cajun chicken, garlic, roasted pepper, onions in a creamy tomato sauce.

# **PENNE FORNO**

Oven-baked penne pasta in a creamy bolognese sauce with peas, ham and mozzarella cheese.

#### **PENNE POLPETTONI**

Homemade beef meatballs served in a rich tomato sauce.



tomato and mozzarella.	,	,		With Cheese With Tomato	5.95 5.95
<b>LUCIFERA</b> Pepperoni, fresh chilli, garlic, tomato	<b>6.95</b> and moz	<b>10.50</b> zzarella.	16.50	With Tomato & Chilli With Cheese & Jalapeños	6.50 6.50
<b>DIAVOLA</b> Pepperoni, mushrooms and jalapeño	<b>6.95</b> s, tomat	<b>10.50</b> o and mo	<b>16.50</b> zzarella.	SIDES	
POLLO KIEV	6.95	10.50	16.50	CHIPS	3.95
Chicken, garlic, tomato and mozzarel	la.			SWEET POTATO FRIES	4.25
<b>TONNO</b> Tuna, onion, garlic, tomato and mozz	<b>6.95</b> arella.	10.50	16.50	<b>SPICY POLPETTINE</b> Homemade meatballs cooked in arrabbiata sauce.	5.95
<b>HAWAIIAN</b> Pineapple, ham, tomato and mozzare	<b>6.95</b> ella.	10.50	16.50	VEGETABLES	3.50
<b>POLPETTINI</b> Mini homemade beef meatballs, tom	<b>6.95</b> ato and	<b>10.50</b> mozzarel	<b>16.50</b> Ia.	DIPS	
				4oz GARLIC MAYO	2.00
<b>PIZZA GOURMET</b>				4oz SWEET CHILLI	2.00
BROOKLYN	7.95	11.95	17.95	4oz BBQ	1.50
Tomato base with chicken, pepperon mozzarella finished with bbq sauce.	i, red oni	on and		<b>4oz KETCHUP</b>	1.50
	7.95	11.95	17.95	10oz BOLOGNESE	3.95
Goats' cheese, roasted red peppers an onion, topped with pesto, tomato and			d	10oz ARRABBIATA SAUCE	3.50
VESUVIO	7.95	11.95	17.95	10oz GRAVY	2.95

17.95

Gluten free Pasta available, please ask your server.

#### **PENNE VODKA**

Tiger prawns and courgette in a light cream and tomato sauce, with a hint of vodka.

# **PENNE CALABRESI**

Traditional Italian sausage, spicy nduja sausage and peas in a creamy sauce.

### PENNE SALMONE

Smoked salmon, in a cream and tomato sauce with a hint of brandy, finished with fresh dill.

### **CRAB RAVIOLI**

Baby prawns served in a spicy cream and tomato sauce.

# **CHICKEN DISHES**

All our Chicken dishes are served with a choice of chips, vegetables or sweet potato fries (extra £1)

# **POLLO ARRABBIATA**

Chicken breast cooked in a hot and spicy tomato sauce cooked with chillies and fresh basil leaves.

### **POLLO PEPE**

Chicken breast cooked in a classic creamy green peppercorn sauce.

# **POLLO CREMA**

Chicken breast pan-fried in a garlic, mushroom and cream

Spicy nduja sausage, Italian sausage, fresh chilli, roasted peppers with fresh basil.

## **POLLO CAJUN**

Cajun spiced chicken, roasted peppers, jalapeños, topped with parmesan shavings, tomato & mozzarella.

PARMA

VESUVIO

8.50 13.95

11.95

11.95

7.95

7.95

8.50

8.50

Parma ham, parmesan shavings, tomato and mozzarella.

VERONIKA

8.50 13.95

13.95

13.95

Smoked salmon, baby prawns, tiger prawns finished with marie rose sauce.

### CARNIVORA

Chicken, Italian sausage, ham, pepperoni, mini meatballs, tomato and mozzarella.

# **OLIVER**

Spicy slow-cooked Jack Daniels pulled pork, caramelised onions, jalapeños, bbg sauce, tomato, mozzarella.

# **GLUTEN FREE 12" PIZZA MARGHERITA**

Includes 2 toppings – (GF) topping listed below.

# **EXTRA TOPPINGS**

Toppings from 50p

Garlic (GF) Chilli (GF) Mushroom (GF) Peppers (GF) Red onion (GF) Rocket (GF) Sweetcorn Jalapeños (GF) Red cheddar (GF) Pineapple (GF) Olives (GF) Mozzarella (GF) Parmesan shavings (GF) Goats' cheese (GF)

#### **10oz PEPPERCORN SAUCE**

#### 17.95 DESSERTS

All our desserts are served cold in a microwave container.

18.95	CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE	3.50
la. <b>18.95</b>	<b>STICKY TOFFEE PUDDING</b> + Custard	<b>3.50</b> 2.00
ith <b>18.95</b>	<b>CHEESECAKE</b> Homemade white chocolate and coconut cheesecake	4.50
10.30 IIs,	DRINKS CANS 330ml	
<b>18.95</b>	COCA COLA	1.50
.0	DIET COCA COLA	1.50
13.95	COCA COLA ZERO	1.50
	FANTA	1.50
	SPRITE	1.50
	WATER STILL	0.80



3.95

sauce.

#### **POLLO & GAMBERONI**

Chicken breast and tiger prawns served in a creamy tomato sauce.

#### LASAGNAHOLIC £25.00 X2 ANY LASAGNA | ANY ONE GARLIC BREAD | ANY ONE SIDE Not available Friday & Saturday

# HAPPY HOUR OFFER £9.00

**ANY REGUALR 12" PIZZA, PASTA OR LASAGNA** Only during happy hour 4pm-6pm. Collection only before 6pm.

Meatballs Pulled pork Italian sausage (GF) Chicken Cajun chicken (GF) Pepperoni (GF) Spicy nduja sausage Smoked salmon (GF) Baby prawns (GF) Five tiger prawns (GF)

Cherry tomato (GF)

Tuna (GF)

Ham (GF)

Please note all our sauces are made in the traditional way using bay leaves, rosemary and basil stalks. We do our best to remove them all once the sauce is ready, however there is a possibility some may be missed. Please advise us of any dietary requirements.

#### **OPENING HOURS**

Sunday - Thursday 4pm–9pm Friday & Saturday 4pm–10pm 0191 548 1007 NANAFRANCA.CO.UK

**(f)** Nana Franca Sunderland **((()** nana\_franca\_sunderland\_)

